                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the IGBT（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static
Collector-Emitter
Breakdown Voltage
BVCES VGE=0V, IC=250μA 1200  - V
Gate Threshold Voltage VGE(th) VGE=VCE, IC=1mA 4.8 5.8 6.8 V
Collector-Emitter
Saturation Voltage
VCE(sat)
VGE=15V, IC=100A
Tj=25°C,
Tj=125°C
Tj=150°C
1.50
1.75
1.85
1.90
V
Zero Gate Voltage
Collector Current
ICES
VCE=1200V, VGE=0V
Tj= 25°C,
Tj=150°C
1
5
   mA
Gate-Emitter
Leakage Current IGES VCE= 0V, VGE= ± 20V   100 nA
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic
Input Capacitance Cies VCE= 25V, VGE= 0V,
f = 1MHz
- 12.9 -
nF
Reverse Transfer
Capacitance  Cres - 0.06 -
Gate Charge QG
VCC=600V,IC=100A,
VGE=15V
- 0.36 - uC
Short Circuit Collector
Current
ISC
VGE=15V, tsc≤10us,
Vcc=600V
- 439 - A
Operating Junction Temperature Tj    -40...+175 °C
Storage Temperature Ts    -55...+150
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the Diode（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static
Diode  Forward Voltage VF
IF= 100A
Tj= 25°C,
Tj= 125°C
Tj= 150°C
2.00
2.05
2.05
2.60
V
Switching Characteristic, Inductive Load
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Turn-on Delay Time td(on)
VCC= 600V,
IC=100A,
VGE= -5V~15V,
Rg=10Ω
- 208 - ns
Rise Time tr -
165 - ns
Turn-on Energy Eon -
17.6 - mJ
Turn-off  Delay Time td(off)
-
448 - ns
Fall Time tf -
144 - ns
Turn-off  Energy Eoff - 6.6 - mJ
Dynamic , at Tj= 125℃
Turn-on Delay Time td(on)
VCC= 600V,
IC=100A,
VGE= -5V~15V,
Rg=10Ω
- 237 - ns
Rise Time tr -
163 - ns
Turn-on Energy Eon -
18.1 - mJ
Turn-off  Delay Time td(off)
-
490 - ns
Fall Time tf -
309 - ns
Turn-off  Energy Eoff - 8.7 - mJ
Dynamic , at Tj= 150℃
Turn-on Delay Time td(on)
VCC= 600V,
IC=100A,
VGE= -5V~15V,
Rg=10Ω
- 251 - ns
Rise Time tr -
161 - ns
Turn-on Energy Eon -
18.5 - mJ
Turn-off  Delay Time td(off)
-
507 - ns
Fall Time tf -
262 - ns
Turn-off  Energy Eoff - 9.6 - mJ
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the DIODE
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=100A, VR=600V,
di/dt= -590A/μs
- 26 - A
Diode reverse recovery
time
trr - 273 - ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr -
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 10ohm
Ic= 100A
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 10ohm
Tj= 150℃
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Ic= 100A
Tj= 150℃
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
i:          1       2       3        4
ri[K/W]  0.0117  0.0308   0.0570   0.0722
τ i[s]    0.1100  0.0156   0.00135  0.000151
i:          1       2       3
ri[K
    2
000
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Circuit Diagram
 Package Outline Information
CASE: TO 247plus
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   10
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. This publication is made by
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. , our company